

EASLEY COMBINED UTILITIES

A Community Tradition

Requirements for Installation of Underground Electric Service for Residential Customers:

- 1) Ground rods shall be installed below the meter base and shall be 8' copperweld.
- 2) The route of the underground service will be chosen by Easley Combined Utilities. This route will be marked with red flags. It is the responsibility of the customer to clear this route of all obstructions.
- 3) Prior to the installation of underground electric facilities, grading of the property shall be to within 6" of finished grade.
- 4) All water, sewer, gutter drain, and irrigation lines shall be located and marked. All marks are to be maintained until installation is completed.
- 5) Easley Combined Utilities will not be responsible for damage to customer's underground facilities due to incorrect markings, or unmarked facilities.
- 6) If the route of underground facilities is under a driveway, it is the customer's responsibility to install a 3" conduit under the driveway, at a minimum depth of 24". If no conduit is installed, Easley Combined Utilities will bore the driveway at a charge of \$500.
- 7) Call Easley Combined Utilities at 855-8111 and leave a message when these requirements are completed.
- 8) If Easley Combined Utilities arrives to install underground facilities and the above requirements are not met, facilities will not be installed. The customer will have to reschedule installation by calling the above number when the requirements are met, and will be required to pay an additional \$75.
- 9) By affixing his or her signature below, the responsible party agrees to all the above stated requirements.

Date